STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE

IN THE MATTER OF THE ACQUISITION)	
OF CONTROL OF SUPERIOR VISION OF)	ORDER APPROVING
NEW JERSEY, INC. BY FFL PARALLEL)	ACQUISITION
FUND IV (DE-II), L.P.; FFL PARALLEL)	
FUND IV (DE), L.P.; FFL PARALLEL FUND)	
IV, L.P.; FFL EXECUTIVE PARTNERS IV,)	
L.P.; FFL INDIVIDUAL PARTNERS IV,)	
L.P.; FFL CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P.;)	
FFL GP IV, L.P.; FFL GP IV, LLC; AND)	
FFL PARTNERS HOLDINGS, LLC)	

I have read the Hearing Officer's report dated July 23, 2018 regarding the above-captioned matter and I concur with the recommendation contained therein. Accordingly, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:27A-2, I hereby approve the proposal of FFL Parallel Fund IV (DE-II), L.P.; FFL Parallel Fund IV (DE), L.P.; FFL Parallel Fund IV, L.P.; FFL Executive Partners IV, L.P.; FFL Individual Partners IV, L.P.; FFL Capital Partners IV, L.P.; FFL GP IV, L.P.; FFL GP IV, L.P.; FFL GP IV, L.P.; FFL GP IV, L.P.; Inc.

7/23/18 Date

Marlene Caride Commissioner

Jc order sup vision ffl funds/orders